
EVALUATION REPORT 

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004) 
 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan 

2 Method of Procurement: Single Stage – Two Envelope Procedure 

3 Title of Procurement: Establishment Of H&AI Faisalabad Office(Glass Partition, 

PVC Paneling, Wood Flooring, Counter Establishment). 

4 Tender Inquiry No: Tender Notice # P&GS/H&AI/FSD/7/2022 

5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE) TS486671E 

6 Date & Time of Bid Technical Closing: 19.08.2022 at 10:30 a.m. 

7 Date & Time of Bid Technical Opening: 19.08.2022 at 02:00 p.m. 

8 Date & Time of Bid Financial Opening: 26.08.2022 at 09:30 a.m. 

9 No of Bids Received: Five (04) 

10 Criteria for Bid Evaluation: TECHICAL & FINANCIAL BIDS EVALUATION 

11 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: Following are the details of bid evaluation: 

Three bids were technically evaluated item wise and all vendors qualified according minimum 

score requirements.  

 

1: Partition / Cabins (3900 sqft) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Tameer Enterprises 
Qualified @Rs.1559 Rs.6080100/= 

1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @ Rs.1575 Rs.6142500/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Mian Engineering Qualified @ Rs.1597 Rs.6228495/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S Hamid Noor Ent Qualified @ Rs.1647.89 Rs.6422879/= 4th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Tameer Enterprises 

 

2 - Half Glass Partitioning: (Qty – 1640 Sqft) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Tameer Enterprises 
Qualified @ Rs.889 Rs.1457960/= 

1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @ Rs.900 Rs.1476000/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Mian Engineering Qualified @ Rs.920 Rs.1508800/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S Hamid Noor Ent Qualified @ Rs. 1217 Rs.1995552/= 4th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Tameer Enterprises 

 

3 - Wood Flooring: (Qty – 900 Sqft) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Tameer Enterprises 
Qualified @Rs.286    Rs.257400/= 

1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @ Rs.293 Rs. 263700/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Hamid Noor Ent  Qualified @ Rs.298 Rs. 268515/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S Mian Engineering Qualified @ Rs.486 Rs. 436995/= 4th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Tameer Enterprises 



 

4 - PVC Paneling (Qty – 790 Sqft) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Tameer Enterprises 
Qualified @ Rs.119 Rs.94010/= 

1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @ Rs.120 Rs.94800/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Hamid Noor Ent  Qualified @ Rs.205 Rs.161937/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S Mian Engineering Qualified @ Rs.211 Rs.166374/= 4th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Tameer Enterprises 

 

5 - Paint Work: (Qty – 8986 sqft) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Tameer Enterprises 
Qualified @ Rs.33 Rs.300672/= 

1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @ Rs.35 Rs.314510/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Mian Engineering  Qualified @ Rs.53 Rs.473113/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S Hamid Noor Ent Qualified @ Rs.77 Rs.695516/= 4th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Tameer Enterprises 

 

6 - Indoor Plant: (Qty – 50) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Tameer Enterprises 
Qualified @ Rs.7371 Rs.368550/= 

1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @ Rs.7500 Rs.375000/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Mian Engineering  Qualified @ Rs.7722 Rs.386100/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S Hamid Noor Ent Qualified @ Rs.7956 Rs.397800/= 4th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Tameer Enterprises 

 

7 - Simple Printed Sign Boards: (Qty – 300 sqft) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Tameer Enterprises 
Qualified @ Rs.654 Rs.196200/= 

1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @ Rs.675 Rs.202500/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Mian Engineering  Qualified @ Rs.761 Rs.228150/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S Hamid Noor Ent Qualified @ Rs.819 Rs.245700/= 4th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Tameer Enterprises 



8 - Name Plates: (Qty – 10) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Tameer Enterprises 
Qualified @ Rs.3397 Rs.33970/= 

1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Mian Engineering  Qualified @ Rs.3510 Rs.35100/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @ Rs.3750 Rs.37500/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S Hamid Noor Ent Qualified @ Rs.4154 Rs.41540/= 4th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Tameer Enterprises.  

 

9 - Counter Establishment: (Qty – 1) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If 

applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S Tameer Enterprises 
Qualified @ Rs.1061138 Rs.1061138/= 

1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S Al-Malik Enterprises Qualified @ Rs.1064770 Rs.1064770/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S Mian Engineering Qualified @ Rs.1228500 Rs.1228500/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S Hamid Noor Ent Qualified @ Rs.1434162 Rs.1434162/= 4th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S Tameer Enterprises 

 

 

 

Any other additional/supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share: NIL 

 

 

 

Signature:    

    

 

 

Official Stamp: _________  _____________ 

 

 

 

*Standard Bidding Documents (SBD). 

*Most Advantageous Bid (M.A.B). 

 


